# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cellect Plastics LLC		102/08/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cellect Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 243	
City:	West Hyannisport	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02672	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85061223	THE GREEN STUFF
Serial Number:	85127326	GREEN TEAM
Serial Number:	85127467	GREEN TEAM
Serial Number:	85108346	LCI
Serial Number:	85110543	OPFLEX MOP
Serial Number:	85110561	OPFLEX SWEEP
Serial Number:	85089501	OPFLEX-ABILITY
Serial Number:	85089515	OPFLEXIBILITY
Serial Number:	85110580	OPFLEX BOOM
Serial Number:	85110623	OPFLEX MITT
Serial Number:	85110572	OPFLEX PAD
Registration Number:	2879962	MICROFLEX
Registration Number:	3230943	I-CELL
Registration Number:	3261646	EXP TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0861

Registration Number:	2478375	PROTECTING YOUR INTERESTS WITH THE WORLD'S LEADING FOAM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3583235	OPFLEX
Registration Number:	2795664	EVACELL
Registration Number:	3908179	OPFLEX
Registration Number:	1922009	SSP
Registration Number:	1444123	OPCELL
Registration Number:	1509228	MICROCELL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)694-3718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-6427

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda L. Swaim Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41794.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda L. Swaim
Signature:	/Amanda L. Swaim/
Date:	06/15/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC-DE-CERT COPY#page1.tif source=CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC-DE-CERT COPY#page2.tif source=CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC-DE-CERT COPY#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0862

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CELLECT PLASTICS LLC" TO "CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CELLECT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC".

3412068 8100H

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 8671483

DATE: 04-05-11

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0863

110379170 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/10/2001 010334030 - 3412068

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

# CELLECT PLASTICS LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "LLC") is Cellect Plastics LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the LLC required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Contervible Road. Ste. 400, Vilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The term of the LLC is perpetual unless the LLC is sooner dissolved in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the LLC (the "Agreement") or the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The purpose of the LLC is to engage in any lawful act or activities for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and which are in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

FIFTH: The management of the LLC shall be vested in the Member of the LLC in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

Executed this 1041 day of July, 2001.

Name: Scott C. Smit

Title: Authorized Person

2823742\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0864

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 02/08/2011 FILED 12:41 PM 02/08/2011 SRV 110128544 - 3412068 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CELLECT PLASTICS LLC

Cellect Plastics LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Cellect Plastics LLC (the "Company"). The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 10, 2001 (the "Certificate").

SECOND: The Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company shall be changed to: Cellect Technologies, LLC

THIRD: Apart from the above amendment, the Certificate shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 27 day of January, 2011, and hereby affirms that the facts stated herein are true.

CELLECT PLASTICS LLC

Name: Scott Smith Title: Member

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0865